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All rehearsals are in FA 126, unless otherwise noted.

Date: Time: Event: Notes:
Tuesday, September 10, 2024 6:30-8pm First Rehearsal Return your signed
Parent/Student Contract
if you haven’t already!
Tuesday, September 17, 2024 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, September 24, 2024 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, October 10, 2024 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, October 1, 2024 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, October 8, 2024 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, October 15, 2023 No Rehearsal NKU Fall Break
Tuesday, October 22, 2024 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, October 29, 2024 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 No Rehearsal Election Day
Campus Closed
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, November 19, 2024 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, November 26, 2024 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, December 3, 2024 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Sunday, December 8, 2024 1pm call; Concertin Free and open to the
Greaves Hall

2pm concert

public

NU




SPRING 2025 Calendar

All rehearsals are in FA 126, unless otherwise noted.

Date: Time: Event: Notes:
Saturday, January 11, 2025 10am-4pm Retreat day! Sectionals and full orchestra
rehearsals to Kick off the
Spring Semester
Tuesday, January 14, 2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, January 21, 2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, January 28, 2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, February 4, 2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, February 11, 2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, February 25, 2025 6:30-8pm Dress Rehearsal In Greaves Hall
w/NKU Philharmonic Casual clothes
Wednesday, February 26,2025 6pm call; Side by Side Concert Free and open to the
7pm concert in Greaves Hall public

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 No Rehearsal NKU Spring Break
Tuesday, March 18,2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, March 25, 2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, April 1, 2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, April 8, 2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, April 15, 2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, April 22, 2025 6:30-8pm Rehearsal

Sunday, April 27, 2025 1pm call; Concertin Free and open to the

2pm concert

Greaves Hall

public
Final YSO meeting of the year!

NKU Music Prep phone: (859) 572-7737
NKU YSO Director, Mr. Alex Moore: moorea89@nku.edu

NKU Music Prep web: musicprep@nku.edu

Inclement weather cancelations will be announced via email, on the Prep website, and on all local TV channels.
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